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	STATUTORY HOLIDAYS/
VACATION PERIODS
	DAYS IN SESSION
(TEACHERS)
	IMPORTANT DATES
	NON-INSTRUCTIONAL
DAYS
	NUMBER OF INST.
DAYS
(STUDENTS)

	SEPTEMBER
	Labour Day-STAT
(Monday Sept. 4)

	19
	Tuesday, September 5non-instructional day 
Wednesday, September 6 – first day of school for students’ full day
	1
	18

	OCTOBER
	Monday, October 2 – National Day for Truth and Reconciliation- STAT
Thanksgiving- STAT
(Monday, Oct 9)
	20
	Parent teacher Interview –October 27
	1
	19

	NOVEMBER
	Monday, November 13 Remembrance Day

	21
	November 1- Non-Instructional Day
	1
	20

	DECEMBER
	Winter Break
(Dec. 22- Jan.5)
	15
	Students dismissed at the end of the day December 21
	
	15

	JANUARY
	January 1- STAT
	18
	Students return Monday, January 8

	
	18

	FEBRUARY
	Family Day
(Monday, Feb.19)
	20
	February – Professional Development Days February 15&16
	2
	18

	MARCH
	Mar 25– Mar 29 
Spring Break 
Friday, March 29 – Good Friday
	16
	Students dismissed Friday March 22 and return Monday April 8

	1
	15

	APRIL
	Monday, April 1 – Easter Monday 
Spring Break April 1-5

	17
	Students return Monday, April 8
	
	17

	MAY
	Friday May 16
Monday May 21-STAT
	17
	Students dismissed Thursday May 16, return Tuesday May 21
	
	17

	JUNE
	Elementary students last day Friday, June 14
Secondary students last day Thursday June 20
	10 Elem.
School Staff
14- Sec.
School Staff
	Elem. Students dismissed at 12:00 June 14
Sec. students dismissed at 12:00 June 20
	
	10 Elementary


14 Secondary

	TOTAL
	
	Elem- 173
Sec 177
	
	6
	Elem- 167
Sec 171


	
	2023/24

	Total Number of Non-Instructional Days
	6

	Total Number of Instructional Days for students
	Elem- 167
Sec 171

	K -7
8-12
	878 hrs
952 hrs

	Min per day.                 Elem
                                        Sec
	308
326
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